
2025 Minnesota Morris Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-24   Conf: 9-9   Home: 8-3   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 6-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (229), Opp (228)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hamm (2), Albert (1), Thornton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Athey (10), Hamm (5), Biegler (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Anderson 2, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(136-155), Athey (54-63), Thornton (32-39), Wilhelm (30-33), Hamm (12-12), Anderson (3-3), Biegler (2-2), Dingwall (2-2), Albert (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Thornton, Alyssa .409 36-36 110 21 45 1 2 0 21 50 .455 14 2 8 0 .480 1 0 2-2 40 38 10 .886
4 Mahoney, Malena .365 39-39 96 22 35 9 3 1 15 53 .552 15 0 20 0 .446 1 5 7-8 46 1 3 .940
5 Anderson, Jillian .363 39-38 102 10 37 10 1 1 26 52 .510 8 8 18 1 .442 2 0 3-3 87 6 3 .969
1 Johnson, Taylor .308 33-29 78 20 24 1 0 1 14 28 .359 4 0 11 0 .341 0 1 12-12 47 38 8 .914
31 Stevens, Sierra .292 39-39 130 25 38 1 3 0 18 45 .346 5 2 17 0 .328 0 1 26-32 74 5 4 .952
0 Athey, Anna .271 40-40 96 18 26 2 3 2 19 40 .417 13 1 5 0 .360 1 7 2-3 151 25 13 .931
13 Schmitz, Kendra .241 40-40 108 17 26 1 0 0 18 27 .250 12 2 10 2 .325 1 4 5-5 100 47 12 .925
2 Losee, Olivia .234 40-38 111 22 26 5 0 0 14 31 .279 11 1 19 0 .306 1 2 6-8 67 2 2 .972
25 Albert, Ashley .200 37-32 60 10 12 1 0 0 16 13 .217 8 3 16 0 .324 0 2 3-5 41 31 11 .867
10 Hamm, Faith .333 13-7 9 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 4 0 5 0 .538 0 0 0-0 19 2 4 .840
18 Stewart, Elise .333 5-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
26 Biegler, Kennedy .293 28-11 41 2 12 1 0 0 5 13 .317 10 0 6 0 .431 0 0 0-0 9 8 3 .850
7 Wagner, Waabigwan .167 21-17 24 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .208 2 1 8 0 .259 0 0 1-1 14 26 4 .909
21 Smith, Courtney .111 22-2 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 1 5 0 .200 0 0 2-3 10 0 0 1.000
3 Parsons, Lauren .000 6-3 8 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .111 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
22 Wilhelm, Morgan .000 25-21 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 17 2 .933
14 Derhak, Isabelle .000 12-0 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
17 Anderson, Marissa .000 10-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
35 Dingwall, Kylie .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .291 40-40 995 186 290 33 12 5 171 362 .364 108 22 153 3 .371 7 22 71-84 724 251 81 .923
Opponents .339 40-40 1095 257 371 68 6 13 223 490 .447 72 11 143 0 .382 12 21 68-78 735 316 53 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Smith, Courtney 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
19 Thornton, Alyssa 3.53 12-12 28 20 15 2-2 0 140.2 170 105 71 23 111 36 3 8 .293 4 8 0 6 17
22 Wilhelm, Morgan 6.66 4-10 24 19 7 1-2 0 89.1 168 117 85 31 30 28 3 4 .378 8 1 0 4 4
35 Dingwall, Kylie 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 6 3 2 0 2 0 1 .538 0 1 0 0 0
17 Anderson, Marissa 10.89 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 25 23 14 11 2 2 0 0 .446 5 1 0 2 0

25 Albert, Ashley
126.0

0 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 6 6 5 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.19 16-23 61 40 22 5 0 241.1 371 257 179 72 143 68 6 13 .339 18 11 0 12 21
Opponents 4.14 23-16 65 40 21 8 2 245.0 290 186 145 108 153 33 12 5 .291 17 22 0 7 22



2025 Minnesota Morris Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Smith, Courtney 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Dingwall, Kylie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Stewart, Elise 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Losee, Olivia 71 67 2 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Anderson, Jillian 96 87 6 3 .969 5 0 0 — 0 0
31 Stevens, Sierra 83 74 5 4 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mahoney, Malena 50 46 1 3 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wilhelm, Morgan 30 11 17 2 .933 0 30 3 .909 0 0
0 Athey, Anna 189 151 25 13 .931 1 54 9 .857 10 0
13 Schmitz, Kendra 159 100 47 12 .925 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Johnson, Taylor 93 47 38 8 .914 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wagner, Waabigwan 44 14 26 4 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Thornton, Alyssa 88 40 38 10 .886 0 32 7 .821 0 0
25 Albert, Ashley 83 41 31 11 .867 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Biegler, Kennedy 20 9 8 3 .850 0 2 0 1.000 4 0
10 Hamm, Faith 25 19 2 4 .840 0 12 0 1.000 5 0
17 Anderson, Marissa 6 2 3 1 .833 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Parsons, Lauren 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Drum, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Derhak, Isabelle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1056 724 251 81 .923 15 136 19 .877 19 0
Opponents 1104 735 316 53 .952 19 142 24 .855 9 0


